A77
Available with 600 A one-piece bushings or 200 A wells on either/both terminals.
(4) Mounting holes, 55⁄88" dia. x 77⁄88" (16 x 22 mm) (4) Mounting holes, 55⁄88" dia. x 77⁄88" (16 x 22 mm)
41⁄16"
(103 mm)
Open Closed
121⁄2"
(318 mm)

as well as real-time current per phase.
A83EL A S TI M O L D U N D ER G R O U N D D IS TR I B U TI O N S W ITCH G E A R
Curve no.
Curve
reference no. Curve type
Relay curves (minimum trip 30–600 A)
01 MVI-TCC-01 E slow
02 MVI-TCC-02 E standard
03 MVI-TCC-03 Oil fuse cutout
04 MVI-TCC-04 K
05 MVI-TCC-05 Kearney QA
06 MVI-TCC-06 Cooper EF
07 MVI-TCC-07 Cooper NX-C
08 MVI-TCC-08 CO-11-1
09 MVI-TCC-09 CO-11-2
10 MVI-TCC-10 T
11 MVI-TCC-11 CO-9-1
12 MVI-TCC-12 CO-9-2
13 MVI-TCC-13 Cooper 280ARX
14 MVI-TCC-14 F
16 MVI-TCC-16 Kearney KS
17 MVI-TCC-17 GE relay
18–23 MVI-TCC-18–23 CO-8-1–CO-8-6
24–27 MVI-TCC-24–27 CO-9-3–CO-9-6
28–31 MVI-TCC-28–31 CO-11-3–CO-11-6
Fuse curves (minimum trip 10–200 A)
54 MVI-TCC-54 E slow
55 MVI-TCC-55 E standard
56 MVI-TCC-56 Oil fuse cutout
57 MVI-TCC-57 K
58 MVI-TCC-58 Kearney QA
59 MVI-TCC-59 Cooper NX-C
60 MVI-TCC-60 T
Smart grid ready
Works with the industry-leading protection
and automation controls
• SEL automation controls from Schweitzer

Accessories should be added as suffix to the main catalog number unless otherwise noted.
Other configurations are available. Please consult your local representative on configurations not shown here.
The 3-phase vacuum interrupters are motor-ready.
—
Elastimold MVI molded vacuum interrupters***
Cat. no. Description
Width in.
(mm)
Height in.
(mm)
Depth in.
(mm)
Weight lb.
(kg) Diagram
Riser pole (three-phase installations only)
RMVI3-21-15-6ABX-YY 15 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter with air bushings on top terminals 30 (762) 45 (1,143) 25 (635) 150 (68)
RMVI3-21-27-6ABX-YY 25 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter with air bushings on top terminals 30 (762) 45 (1,143) 25 (635) 150 (68)
RMVI3-21-38-6ABX-YY 38 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter with air bushings on top terminals 30 (762) 45 (1,143) 25 (635) 150 (68)
RMVI1-21-15-6ABX-3YY 15 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter with air bushings on top
terminals, 1-phase trip selectable
30 (762) 45 (1,143) 25 (635) 150 (68)
RMVI1-21-27-6ABX-3YY 27 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter with air bushings on top
terminals, 1-phase trip selectable
30 (762) 45 (1,143) 25 (635) 150 (68)
RMVI1-21-38-6ABX-3YY 38 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter with air bushings on top
terminals, 1-phase trip selectable
30 (762) 45 (1,143) 25 (635) 150 (68)
Subsurface single-phase vacuum switches
MVI1-21-15-XX 15 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter 6 (152) 31 (787) 9 (229) 45 (20)
MVI1-21-15-6EX 15 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter, elbow interface 6 (152) 31 (787) 11 (279) 45 (20)
MVI1-21-27-XX 27 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter 6 (152) 31 (787) 9 (229) 45 (20)
MVI1-21-27-6EX 27 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter, elbow interface 6 (152) 31 (787) 11 (279) 45 (20)
MVI1-21-38-XX 38 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter 6 (152) 31 (787) 9 (229) 45 (20)
MVI1-21-38-6EX 38 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter, elbow interface 6 (152) 31 (787) 11 (279) 45 (20)
Subsurface three-phase vacuum switches
MVI1-21-15-XX-3YY 15 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter,
1-phase trip selectable ext. control
20 (508) 31 (787) 9 (229) 145 (66)
MVI1-21-27-XX-3YY 27 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter,
1-phase trip selectable ext. control
20 (508) 31 (787) 9 (229) 145 (66)
MVI1-21-38-XX-3YY 38 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter,
1-phase trip selectable ext. control
20 (508) 31 (787) 9 (229) 145 (66)
MVI3-21-15-XX-YY 15 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter 20 (508) 33 (838) 10 (254) 145 (66)
MVI3-21-27-XX-YY 27 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter 20 (508) 33 (838) 10 (254) 145 (66)
MVI3-21-38-XX-YY 38 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter 20 (508) 33 (838) 10 (254) 145 (66)
*** Air bushings on top terminal.
—
Underground distribution switchgear
Molded vacuum switchs and fault interrupters

3533⁄88"
(899mm)
48"
(1,219mm)
—
Elastimold switching and sectionalizing switchgear
Cat. no. Description Width in. (mm) Height in. (mm) Depth in. (mm) Weight lb. (kg) Diagram
Vault
ESV313-TTT-XXX 15 kV 3-way 3-phase switch 48 (1,219) 36 (914) 22 (559) 750 (340)
ESV323-TTT-XXX 27 kV 3-way 3-phase switch 48 (1,219) 36 (914) 22 (559) 750 (340)
ESV333-TTT-XXX 38 kV 3-way 3-phase switch 48 (1,219) 36 (914) 22 (559) 750 (340)
ESV314-TTTT-XXXX 15 kV 4-way 3-phase switch 48 (1,219) 36 (914) 22 (559) 880 (399)
ESV324-TTTT-XXXX 27 kV 4-way 3-phase switch 48 (1,219) 36 (914) 22 (559) 880 (399)
ESV334-TTTT-XXXX 38 kV 4-way 3-phase switch 48 (1,219) 36 (914) 22 (559) 880 (399)
Padmount
PMVS1-21-15-XX 15 kV 2-way 3-phase switch 36 (914) 30 (762) 30 (762) 310 (141)
PMVS1-21-27-XX 27 kV 2-way 3-phase switch 36 (914) 30 (762) 30 (762) 310 (141)
PMVS1-21-38-XX 38 kV 2-way 3-phase switch 36 (914) 30 (762) 30 (762) 310 (141)
ESD312-T-XX 15 kV 2-way 3-phase switch 36 (914) 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 680 (308)
ESD322-T-XX 27 kV 2-way 3-phase switch 36 (914) 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 680 (308)
ESD332-T-XX 38 kV 2-way 3-phase switch 36 (914) 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 680 (308)
ESD313-TTT-XXX 15 kV 3-way 3-phase switch 54 (1,317) 48 (1,219) 54 (1,317) 1,250 (567)

(mm)
Weight
lb. (kg) Diagram
Vault
ESV313-TPP-XXX 15 kV 3-way 3-phase (1) source switch, (2) vacuum interrupter taps 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 660 (299)
ESV323-TPP-XXX 27 kV 3-way 3-phase (1) source switch, (2) vacuum interrupter taps 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 660 (299)
ESV313-TTP-XXX 15 kV 3-way 3-phase (2) source switches, (1) vacuum interrupter tap 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 660 (299)
ESV323-TTP-XXX 27 kV 3-way 3-phase (2) source switches, (1) vacuum interrupter tap 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 660 (299)
ESV314-TPPP-XXXX 15 kV 4-way 3-phase (1) source switch, (3) vacuum interrupter taps 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 880 (399)
ESV324-TPPP-XXXX 27 kV 4-way 3-phase (1) source switch, (3) vacuum interrupter taps 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 880 (399)
ESV314-TTPP-XXXX 15 kV 4-way 3-phase (2) source switches, (2) vacuum interrupter taps 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 880 (399)
ESV324-TTPP-XXXX 27 kV 4-way 3-phase (2) source switches, (2) vacuum interrupter taps 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 880 (399)
ESV314-TTTP-XXXX 15 kV 4-way 3-phase (3) source switches, (1) vacuum interrupter tap 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 880 (399)
ESV324-TTTP-XXXX 27 kV 4-way 3-phase (3) source switches, (1) vacuum interrupter tap 40 (1,016) 48 (1,219) 22 (559) 880 (399)
Padmount
PMVI1-21-15-XX 15 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter 36 (914) 30 (762) 30 (762) 310 (141)
PMVI1-21-27-XX 27 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter 36 (914) 30 (762) 30 (762) 310 (141)
PMVI1-21-38-XX 38 kV 2-way 1-phase interrupter 36 (914) 30 (762) 30 (762) 310 (141)
PMVI1-21-15-XX-3YY 15 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter 1-phase trip selectable ext. control 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 30 (762) 680 (308)
PMVI1-21-27-XX-3YY 27 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter 1-phase trip selectable ext. control 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 30 (762) 680 (308)
PMVI1-21-38-XX-3YY 38 kV 2-way 3-phase interrupter 1-phase trip selectable ext. control 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 30 (762) 680 (308)
ESD312-P-XX 15 kV 2-way 3-phase (1) vacuum interrupter tap 36 (914) 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 680 (308)
ESD322-P-XX 27 kV 2-way 3-phase (1) vacuum interrupter tap 36 (914) 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 680 (308)
ESD332-P-XX 38 kV 2-way 3-phase (1) vacuum interrupter tap 36 (914) 48 (1,219) 42 (1,067) 680 (308)
ESD313-TPP-XXX 15 kV 3-way 3-phase (1) source switch, (2) vacuum interrupter taps 54 (1,372) 48 (1,219) 54 (1,372) 1,160 (526)